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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Prohlaseni o shodé (CZ)

Vyrobce | Dovozce: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresa: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
IC: 26886227
DIC: CZ26886227

Prohlasuje na vlastni zodpovédnost, ze vyrobek:

pracovni obuv: model 7790-06 FO HRO SR AN

ur¢ena pro ochranu nohou pfed poranénimi, ktera mohou nastat v téch pracovnich oblastech, pro které je
uréena podle €SN EN ISO 20347:2023. Obuv je vybavena podesvi Michelin PU/RUBBER - protiskluzné
vlastnosti SR. Spliuje pozadavek na uzavienou oblast paty, antistatické vlastnosti, absorpci energie v paté,
odolnost proti palivovému oleji, priniku a absorpci vody a odolnost podesve proti kontaktnimu teplu do
300°C dle poZzadavku normy na provedeni 06 FO HRO AN.

je ve shodé

s NARIZENIM EVROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425 ze dne 9. biezna 2016 o osobnich
ochrannych prostfedcich a o zruSeni smérnice Rady 89/686/EHS, pro osobni ochranny prostfedek
kategorie I, podle normy:

CSN EN I1SO 20347:2023

Vyrobek je identicky s OOP, které je pfedmétem EU Certifikace:
= Certifikat EU pfezkousSeni typu ze dne 10.09.2024, ¢. 0598/PPE/24/4422

vydany notifikovanou osobou: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * Notifikovana
osoba ¢. 0598.

Vyhotoveno ve Straznici dne 16.09.2024

VM Foatwearf: 7 FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 Czech Republic

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe ~vmfootwear.cz

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 IC0: 26836227 DIC: 2z
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Vyrobca | Dovozca:
Adresa:

IC:

DIC:

EU Vyhlasenie o zhode (SK)

VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

Vyhlasuje na vlastnu zodpovednost, ze vyrobok:

pracovna obuv: model 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

ur¢ena pre ochranu n6h pred poraneniami, ktoré mézu nastat v tych pracovnych oblastiach, pre ktoré je
ur¢ena podla EN ISO 20347:2022. Obuv je vybavena podosvou Michelin PU/RUBBER - s protiSmykovymi
vlastnostami SR. Splhuje poziadavku na uzavretu oblast paty, antistatické vlastnosti, absorpciu energie
v pate a odolnost proti palivovému oleju, prieniku a absorpcii vody a odolnost podosvy proti kontaktnému
teplu do 300 ° podla poziadavky normy na prevedenie 06 FO HRO AN.

jevzhode

s NARIADENIE EUROPSKEHO PARLAMENTU A RADY (EU) 2016/425 z 9. marca 2016 o osobnych
ochrannych prostriedkoch a o zruseni smernice Rady 89/686/EHS pre osobny ochranny prostriedok

kategorie I, podla normy:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Vyrobok je identicky s OOP, ktoré je predmetom EU Certifikacie:
= Certifikat EU preskusania typu zo dria 10. 09. 2024, ¢. 0598/PPE/24/4422

vydany notifikovanou osobou: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * Notifikovana

osoba ¢. 0598

EYM

. fx s s ax VM Foatwearfro. FOOTWEAR
Vyhotovené v Straznici dia 16.09.2024 Veselska 1935, 69 6 2Straznice, Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz

1€0: 26836227 DI 227 ©)

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227




ZWA

““Z FOOTWEAR

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Producent | Importer:

Adres:
REGON:
NIP:

VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

UE Deklaracja zgodnosci (PL)

VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

oswiadcza, ze produkt:

obuwie robocze: model 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

przeznaczone do ochrony stép przed urazami, ktére moga wystgpi¢ w srodowisku pracy, do ktérych sa
przeznaczone, zgodnie z EN ISO 20347: 2022. Obuwie wyposazone jest podeszwe Michelin PU/Guma o
wtasciwosciach antyposlizgowych SR. Obuwie posiada zabudowang przestrzen pietowa, wtasciwosci
antystatyczne, pochtanianie energii w czesci pietowej, podeszwa jest odporna na olej napedowy. Spetnia
rowniez dodatkowe wymagania dotyczace przepuszczlanosci i absorpcji wody, odpornosci podeszwy na
kontakt z cieptem do 300°C (HRO), zgodnie z wymaganiami dla kategorii 06 FO AN.

je uskladu

zrozporzadzeniem PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO | RADY (UE) 2016/425 z dnia 9 marca 2016 r. w
sprawie srodkéw ochrony indywidualnej i uchylajgcym dyrektywe Rady 89/686 / EWG w sprawie srodkow
ochrony indywidualnej kategorii Il., zgodnie z nastepujacymi normami:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Dokumenty uzyte do oceny zgodnosci:
= Certyfikat CE zdnia 10.09.2024, ¢. 0598/PPE/24/4422

Wydane przez jednostki notyfikowanej: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland.
Jednostka Notyfikowana nr. 0598.

Proizvedeno u Straznici dana 16.09.2024
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227  '¢0:26886227 DIC: 2%y

. ®
VM Foatwearfsrs. é}{%

Veselska 19356 traznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz



ZWA

l/ . .
= FOOTWEAR \/M Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IG: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Declaration of Conformity (EN)

Producer | Importer: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adress: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Company ID: 26886227

TAXID: CZ26886227

Declares under his own responsibility that the product:

occupational shoes: model 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

The product is ranked among the personal protective equipment the fundamental purpose of which is
protection of feet from injuries that may be sustained during accidents in the working spheres for which the
boot is intended accordance with EN ISO 20347:2022. Footwear is equipped with Michelin — PU / RUBBER
sole - with anti-slip properties SR. The footwear has a closed heel part, antistatic properties, energy
absorption of heel part, resistance of outsole of fuel oil, water penetration and water absorption of upper,
outsole heat resistance up to 300°C as required by the 06 FO HRO AN standard.

Conforms

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 9 March 2016
on personal protective equipment and repealing Council Directive 89/686 / EEC, for personal protective
equipment of category Il, by standard:

EN ISO 20347:2022

The conformity assessment used the following documents
=  EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE dated on 10. 09 .2024, No. 0598/PPE/24/4422

Issued by the Notified Body: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland* Approved body no

0598
\ %}
. I VM Foatwearfs: 7 FOOTWEAR
Made in Straznice, dated 16.09.2024 Veselska 1935 6 Crech Republic

www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. Siapaneomy il il ®

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Konfrormitatserklarung (DE)

Produzent | Importeur: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresse: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
UID: 26886227
USt-IdNr: CZ26886227

Erklart auf eigene Verantwortlichkeit, dass das Produkt:

arbeitsschuhe : Modell 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

Zum Schutz der FuBe vor Verletzungen, die in den Arbeitsbereichen auftreten kdnnen, fur die es gemai EN
ISO 20347:2022 vorgesehen ist. Die Schuhe sind mit einer Michelin — PU / RUBBER-AuBensohle
ausgestattet - mit SR-Anti-Rutsch-Eigenschaften. Es erfullt die Anforderungen an den geschlossenen
Fersenbereich, die antistatischen Eigenschaften, die Energieabsorption im Fersenbereich, die
Bestandigkeit gegen Heizol, das Eindringen von Wasser und die Wasserabsorption sowie die Bestandigkeit
der AuBensohle gegen der Kontaktwarme bis zu 300 °C gemaB der Norm auf die Ausfuhrungsform 06 FO
HRO AN.

entspricht der

VERORDNUNG (EU) 2016/425 DES EUROPAISCHEN PARLAMENTS UND DES RATES vom 9. Mérz 2016
Uber personliche Schutzausristungen und zur Aufhebung der Richtlinie 89/686 / EWG des Rates Uber die
personliche Schutzausristung der Kategorie Il gemaB der Norm:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Das Produkt ist identisch mit PSA, die der EG-Zertifizierung unterliegen:
= Die EG-Baumusterprufzertifikat vom 10.09.2024, Nr. 0598/PPE/24/4422

ausgestellt von der akkreditierten Stelle: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland
* Akreditierte Person Nr. 0598

in Straznice, am 16.09.2024

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 1C0: 26836227 DI 227

VM Foatwearfsro. 7 FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Deklaracija o uskladenosti (HR)

Proizvodac | Uvoznik:
Adresa:

OIB:

Porez.br:

VM Footwear s.r.o.

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

CZ26886227

Izjavljuje na vlastitu odgovornost da proizvod:

radecéi obuc¢a: model 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

Namijenjena za zastitu nogu od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u takvim radnim oblastima za koje je namijenjena
prema EN ISO 20347:2022. Obuca je opremljena potplatom Michelin PU/RUBBER - s otporno$¢éu protiv
klizanja SR. Udovoljava zahtjevu na zatvorenu oblast pete, antistatiCne osobine, absorpciju energije u peti,
otpornost od lozivog ulja, propuStanje i absorpciju vode, otpornost potplata protiv kontaktne topline do
300 °C i prema zahtjevu norme na provedbu 06 FO HRO AN.

je uskladu

sa DIREKTIVOM EUROPSKOG PARLAMENTA | VIJECA (EU) 2016/425 od dana 9. ozujka 2016 o osobnim
zastitnim sredstvina i o ukidanju smjernice Vije¢a 89/686/EHS, za osobno zastitno sredstvo kategorije I,

prema normi:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Proizvod je identi¢ni sa OOP koje je predmetom EU Certifikacije:
= Certifikat EU preispitivanje tipa od dana 10.09.2024, br. 0598/PPE/24/4422

izdan notifikovanom osobom: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * Notifikovana

osoba br. 0598.

Proizvedeno u Straznici dana 16.09.2024

VM Foatwearfsro. 7 FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 Czech Republic

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe ~vmfootwear.cz

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

1€0: 26886227 DI 227 ©]
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Megfeleloségi nyilatkozat (HU)

Gyartd | Importér: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Cim: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Cégjegyzék: 26886227
Adoszam: CZ26886227

nyilatkozik a sajat felel6sségére, hogy az alabbi egyéni védGeszkoz:

munkabakancsok: modell 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

A termék azon egyéni véddbfelszerelések kozé tartozik, amelyek alapvetd célja a lab védelme a balesetek
soran elszenvedett sérllésekkel szemben azokon a munkateruleteken, amelyekre a labbelit az EN ISO
20347:2022 szabvany szerint tervezték. A labbeli Michelin PU/GUMI talppal - csUszasgatlod
tulajdonsagokkal SR rendelkezik. A labbeli zart sarokrésszel, antisztatikus tulajdonsagokkal, a sarokrész
energiaelnyelésével, kilsé talpanak tlzel6olaj, a fels6rész vizbehatolds és vizfelvétel szembeni
ellenallasaval, és az 06 FO HRO AN szabvany altal eldirt kiils6 talp héallésaga 300°C-ig rendelkezik.

je uskladu

AZ EUROPAI PARLAMENT ES A TANACS (EU) 2016/425 RENDELETE (2016. marcius 9.) az egyéni
védbeszkozokrél és a 89/686/EGK tanacsi iranyelv hatalyon kival helyezésérél, a Il. kategoridju egyéni
védbeszkozokre vonatkozdéan szabvany szerint:

EN ISO 20347:2022

A megfeleléségértékelés a kovetkezé dokumentumokat hasznalta fel
=  EU-Tipusvizsgalati tanusitvany, kelt. 10.09. 2024, sorszam: 0598/PPE/24/4422

Az alabbi bejelentett szerv altal kiallitott: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * 0598
-es sorszam alatt bejegyezve

Késziilt: Straznice, kelt 16.09.2024

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. WAL TOOAE
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 )

VM FoatwearfsTo; %roorwun
Veselska 1935, 696 6 AStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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ES Atitikties deklaracija (LT)

Gamintojas | Platintojas: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresas: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Registracijos numeris: 26886227
PVM mokeétojo kodas: CZ26886227

savo atsakomybe pareiskia, kad gaminys:

dirbantis batai: modelis 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

skirti apsaugoti kojas nuo suzeidimy, galinCiy atsirasti tose darbo srityse, kurioms jie yra skirti pagal EN
1ISO 20347:2022. Padas pagamintas iS Michelin PU/RUBBER , atsparus slydimui SR. Bato kulnas uzdaras,
antistatiniai, kulnas sugeriantis energijg, padas atsparus alyvai, vandens prasiskverbimui ir jsigérimui,
kontaktiniam kar$¢iui iki 300°C, atitinka standarto reikalavimus taikomus kategorijai 06 FO HRO.

je uskladu

2016 mety kovo 9 d. EUROPOS PARLAMENTO IR TARYBOS reglamenta (ES) 2016/425 dél asmeniniy
apsaugos priemoniy, kuriuo panaikinama Tarybos direktyva 89/686/EEB, dél II. kategorijos asmeniniy
apsaugos priemoniy, pagal standartus:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Gaminys yra identiSkas AAP, kurioms taikomas ES sertifikatas:
e ESsertifikatas, pertestuotas 2024-09-10, Nr. 0598/PPE/24/4422

iSduota notifikuotosios jstaigos: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * Notifikuotoji
jstaiga Nr. 0598.

A 70k |
Parengta: Straznice, data: 2024-09-16 VM F atwear(sTs. %“’“W“F

oo - Veselska 1935, 69 6\Straznice, Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe vmfootwear.cz

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227  60:26886227 DIT: 227 =
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Izjava EU o skladnosti (SL)

Proizvajalec | Uvoznik: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Naslov: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Maticna st: 26886227

ID zaDDV: CZ26886227

Na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da je izdelek:

delovni obutev: model 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

predvidena za zaScito stopal pred poSkodbami, ki se lahko pojavijo na tistih delovnih podrogjih, za katera
je predvidena na podlagi EN ISO 20347:2022. Obutev je opremljena s podplatom Michelin PU/RUBBER - z
odpornostjo proti zdrsu SR. Izpolnjuje zahtevo za zaprt predel pete, antistati¢ne lastnosti, absorpcijo
energije v peti, odpornost na gorivo in olje, prodiranje in vpijanje vode ter odpornost podplata na kontaktno
toploto do 300 °C na podlagi zahteve standarda za izvedbo 06 FO HRO AN.

skladen

z UREDBO (EU) 2016/425 EVROPSKEGA PARLAMENTA IN SVETA z dne 9. marca 2016 o osebni varovalni
opremi in razveljavitvi direktive Sveta 89/686/EGS, za osebno varovalno opremo kategorije Il, na podlagi
standarda:

EN ISO 20347:2022
Izdelek je identi¢en z osebno varovalno opremo, ki je predmet certificiranja EU:
= Certifikat o EU-pregledu tipa zdne 10. 09. 2024, §t. 0598/PPE/24/44422

ki ga je izdal priglaSeni organ: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * PriglaSeni organ
St. 0598.

Sestavljeno v Straznici dne 16.09. 2024

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

oM

. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 traznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

Declaracion de conformidad UE (ES)

Fabricante | Importador: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Direccion: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
NI: 26886227

CZ26886227

CIF:

Declara bajo su responsabilidad que el producto:

calzado de seguridad: modelo 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

diseflado para proteger el pie de lesiones que pueden ocurrir en lugares de trabajo, para los que esta
prevista la norma EN ISO 20347:2022. El calzado esta equipado con suela de MICHELIN PU/RUBBER - un
material de dos componentes con propiedades antideslizantes SR aplicado a pistola. Cumple con los
requerimientos de la zona del talén cerrada, propiedades antiestaticas, absorcion de la energia en el talén,
resistencia al aceite combustible, penetracion y absorcién del agua, resistencia de la suela al calor de

contacto hasta 300°C, conforme a la norma del modelo 06 FO HRO AN.

conforms

REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO, de 9 de marzo de 2016
relativo a los equipos de proteccion individual y por el que se deroga la Directiva 89/686/CEE del
Consejo, del equipamiento de proteccidn individual de categoria ll, conforme a la norma:

El producto es idéntico al EPI que es objeto de la Certificacion de UE:

EN ISO 20347:2022

= Certificado de UE de examen UE de tipo con fecha de 10/ 09/2024, No. 0598/PPE/24/4422

expedido por un organismo notificado: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland

* Organismo notificado No. 0598

Expedido en Straznice a 16/09/2024
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

VM Foatwearfro. 7. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Declaracion de conformidad UE (PT)

Fabricante | Importador: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Direccion: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
NI: 26886227
CIF: CZ26886227

Declara bajo su responsabilidad que el producto:

calzado de seguridad: modelo 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

diseflado para proteger el pie de lesiones que puedan ocurrir en lugares de trabajo, para los que esta
prevista la norma EN ISO 20347:2022. El calzado esta equipado con suela de MICHELIN PU/RUBBER -
material de dos componentes con propiedades antideslizantes SR aplicado a pistola. Cumple con los
requerimientos de lazona de taldn cerrada, propiedades antiestaticas, absorcion de la energia en el taldn,
resistencia al aceite combustible, penetraciéon y absorcion del agua, resistencia de la suela al calor de
contacto hasta 300°C, conforme a la norma del modelo 06 FO HRO AN.

conforms

REGLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO Y DEL CONSEJO, de 9 de marzo de 2016
relativo a los equipos de proteccion individual y por el que se deroga la Directiva 89/686/CEE del
Consejo, del equipamiento de proteccidn individual de categoria Il, conforme a la norma:

EN ISO 20347:2022
El producto es idéntico al EPI que es objeto de la Certificacion de UE:
= Certificado de UE de examen UE de tipo con fecha de 10/ 09/2024, No. 0598/PPE/24/4422

expedido por el organismo notificado: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findlandia
* Organismo notificado No. 0598.

Expedido en Straznice a 16/09/2024

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. WWW.Ym-footwe

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | 1C: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 ICo: 26836227 DI e
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Déclaration de conformité UE (FR)

Fabricant | Importateur:
Adresse :

IC (Numéro d’identification):

VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227

DIC (Numéro d’identification fiscal): CZ26886227

déclare sous sa propre responsabilité que le produit:

chaussures de travail: mudel 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

Ces chaussures protegent les pieds contre les accidents pouvant survenir dans les zones de travail pour
lesquels elles sont destinées, conformément a la norme EN ISO 20347:2022. Les chaussures sont munies
d’une semelle MICHELIN PU/RUBBER anti-dérapante (SR). Les chaussures, conformes aux exigences des
normes de performance 06 FO HRO AN, comportent un arriere fermé et une zone d’absorption d’énergie
au niveau du talon, ont des propriétés antistatiques et résistent aux hydrocarbures et a la pénétration et
l'absorption d’eau. La semelle de ces chaussures répond aux normes de résistance a la chaleur de contact

inférieure a 300°C.

sont conformes

au REGLEMENT DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CONSEIL (UE) 2016/425 du 9 mars 2016 relatif aux
équipements de protection individuelle et a 'abrogation de la directive 89/686/CEE du Conseil, pour les
équipements de protection individuelle de catégorie Il, conformément aux normes :

EN ISO 20347:2022

Le produit est identique aux EPI soumis a la certification de UUE :
= Certificat d’examen de type de 'UE daté du 10.09.2024, n® 0598/PPE/24/4422

délivré par un organisme notifié : SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * Organisme

notifié n°® 0598.

Fait a Straznice, le 16.09.2024

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 KQ:2688022T BB

A Z0d
VM Foatwear/sTe; 7. FOOTWEAR
Veselska 1935, 696 6 AStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

ES atbilstibas deklaracija (LV)

Razotajs | Importétajs: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adrese: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Reg. Nr: 26886227
NMR kods: CZ26886227

Uz savu atbilstibu pazinoju, ka produkts:

darba apavi: modelis 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

Apavi ir paredzéti kaju aizsardzibai pret ievainojumiem, kas var rasties tajas darba jomas, kuram tie
paredzeti saskana ar EN ISO 20347:2022. Apavi ir aprikoti ar MICHELIN PU/RUBBER zoli — neslidoSs SR
parklajums. Apavi atbilst aizvértas papéza dalas, antistatisko ipaSibu, energijas absorbésanas papédi,
izturibas pret degvielas ellu, Gdens iekliGSanas un uzsukS8anas, zoles izturibas pret saskares karstumu lidz
300° C prasibam atbilstoSi 06 FO HRO AN izpildes normas prasibam.

tie atbilst

EIROPAS PARLAMENTA UN PADOMES REGULAI (ES) 2016/425 (2016. gada 9. marts) par individualajiem
aizsardzibas lidzekliem un ar ko atcel Padomes Direktivu 89/686/EEK, ka Il kategorijas individualas
aizsardzibas lidzeklis saskana ar $adu standartu:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produkts ir identisks ar IAL, uz kuru attiecas ES sertifikacija:
= EStipa parbaudes sertifikats, izdots 10.09.2024., Nr. 0598/PPE/24/4422

izdevusi pazinota struktura: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Findland * Pazinota struktira

Nr. 0598.
VAL
Izgatavots Straznice, 16.09.2024 VM Foatwear(srs. %”“W“F
Veselska 193 traznice, Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe ~vmfootwear.cz

. . GO: ®
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIG: CZ26886227 ~ 'C0- 26886227 DIC: e
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

EU-samsvarserklaering (NO)

Produsent | Importegr: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresse: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Org. nr.: 26886227

Skatte-ID-nr.: CZ26886227

erkleerer med dette pa eget ansvar at produktet:

arbeidssko av modell: modelis 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

er ment & beskytte fottene mot skader som vil kunne oppstd pa de arbeidsplassene/i de
arbeidssituasjonene fottayet er beregnet pa iht. standard EN ISO 20347:2022. Fottayet er utstyrt med PU-
/Michelin-sdle - SR-antiskliegenskaper. Skoene oppfyller kravet om lukket haelomrade, oppviser
antistatiske egenskaper, absorberer energi i haelen og er motstandsdyktige overfor olje som brukes til
drivstoff, giennomtrengning og absorbering av vann. Salen er motstandsdyktig overfor kontaktvarme av en
temperatur pa opptil 300 °C slik det kreves av standarden for utfgrelse 06 FO HRO AN.

er i samsvar

med EU-PARLAMENTETS OG EUROPARADETS (EU) direktiv 2016/425 av den 9. mars 2016 om personlig
verneutstyr og om avvikling av Radets retningslinje 89/686/EQ@S, ang. personlig verneutstyr av kategori I, i
trad med felgende standarder:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produktet er identisk med det personlige verneutstyret som er gjenstand for EU-sertifisering:
=  EU-typetestsertifikat avden 10.09.2024 nr. 0598/PPE/24/4422

Utstedt av fglgende testorgan: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland * Testorgan nr. 0598.

Utarbeidet i Straznice den 16.09.2024

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o.
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

VM Foatwearfro. %roo\'wun

Veselska 1935, 696 6QStraznice, Czech Republic
.vmfootwear.cz
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Declaratie de conformitate UE (RO)

Producator | Importator: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adresa: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
CUI: 26886227
CIF: CZ26886227

Declara pe propria raspundere ca produsul:

Pantofi de lucru : model 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

pantofi conceputi pentru a proteja picioarele impotriva leziunilor care pot apareain zone de lucru specifice,
conform EN 1SO 20347:2022. incéltdmintea este echipata cu talpd MICHELIN PU/RUBBER - cu rezistenta
la alunecare SR. Indeplineste cerintele pentru zona céalcaiului inchis&, proprietati antistatice, absorbtia
energiei in calcai, rezistenta la uleiuri minerale, penetrarea si absorbtia apei, precum si rezistenta talpii la
caldura de contact de pana la 300°C, conform cerintelor standardului pentru categoria de protectie 06 FO
HRO AN.

sunt in conformitate

cu REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 AL PARLAMENTULUI EUROPEAN SI AL CONSILIULUI din 9 martie
2016 privind echipamentele individuale de protectie si privind abrogarea directivei Consiliului 89/686/CEE,
pentru echipamentul individual de protectie de categoria Il, conform normelor:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produsul este identic cu echipamentul individual de protectie (EIP), care face obiectul certificarii UE:
= Certificat UE de examinare de tip din data de 10.09.2024, numarul 0598/PPE/24/4422

emis de organismul notificat: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finlanda * Organism notificat

nr. 0598.
®
intocmit in Straznice, la data de 16.09.2024 VM Footwears: = i eresin
Vitézslav Machacéek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. Veselska 1935.6 Czech Republic
. (v x x www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 IG0: 26886227 DIk 227 16)
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

AnAwon cupdwyviag EE (GR)

Kataokevaotng | Eloaywy£ag: VM Footwear s.r.o.

AwevOuvon:
TAYTOTHTA:
ADM:

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
26886227
CZ26886227

AnAwvel ge 3k Tou eVOUVN OTL TO TTPOIOV:

Manovtowa Epyaciag: MovtéAo 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

£xeL oxedlaoTel yla va mpootateVel Ta TOdla amod TPAUPATIOHNOUCE TTOU PITtopEl va TipoKUYOoULV 0TOUC XWPOUG
gpyaciag ya touc omoioug mpoopietat cVpdwva pe to EN ISO 20347:2022. Ta mamoutola esivat
efomAlopéva pe ooha MICHELIN PU/RUBBER - avtioAoBntikh emiotpwon SR. Avtamokpivetat otnv
araitnon yla kAot eploxn TEpvag, aviloTatikeg LOLOTNTEG, armoppodnon evEépyelag oTo TtodL, avtiotaon
palolT, dleicducon Kal amoppodnon vepou Kal avioxrn tTng coAag oe Bepuotnta emadng €wg 300°C
oL Wva e TIC amattroelg tou potuttou 06 FO HRO AN.

oupdwvel

pe tov KANONIZMO TOY EYPQIMAIKOY KOINOBOYAIOY KAI TOY 2YMBOYAIOY (EE) 2016/425 tng 9ng
Maptiou 2016 yLa TOV ATOHLKO TIPOCTATEUTIKO EEOTIALOHO Kal yia TNV Katdpynaon tng Odnyiag 89/686/EOK
TOU ZUHBOUAIOU, YA TOV ATOMPLKO TIPOCTATEUTIKS e€oAloU6 Katnyopiag Il, cupdwva pe To tpodTUTO:

EN ISO 20347:2022

To mpoiodv eival tavopoldtuto pe ta MAT, ta omoia aroteAoUyv avtikeipevo miotomnoinong EE:

= [lotomolnTiko e&€taong tutou EE pe nuepopnvia 10/09/2024, ap. 0598/PPE/24/4422

TIou €kd0OBNKE Ao KOWVOTIoINUEVO opyaviopo: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 EAcivki, ®wAavdia
* KowoTttolnpévocg opyaviopoc Ap. 0598.

VM Foatwearg: 7 FOOTWEAR
Kataokeuvdotnke oto Ztpalvitoe (Straznice) otig 16/09/2024 Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. ICO: 26836227 DIC 227 @

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

EU Forsakran om overensstammelse (SE)

Tillverkare | Importor: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Adress: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
Organisationsnr: 26886227
Momsregistreringsnr.: CZ26886227

Forklarar pa eget ansvar att produkten:

Arbetsskor: modell 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

avsedd for att skydda fotterna mot skador som kan uppsta inom de yrkesomraden som den ar avsedd for
enligt ENISO 20347:2022. Skorna ar utrustade med sula av Michelin PU/RUBBER - med halkskydd SR. Den
uppfyller kraven pa ett slutet halomrade, antistatiska egenskaper, energiabsorption i halen, bestéandighet
mot oljebranslen, vattenintrdngning och -absorption, sulans bestandighet mot kontaktvarme upp till 300
°C enligt kraven i tillverkningsnormen 06 FO HRO AN.

overensstammer

med EUROPAPARLAMENTETS OCH RADETS FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 av den 9 mars 2016 om
personlig skyddsutrustning och om upphédvande av radets direktiv 89/686/EEG, for personlig
skyddsutrustning kategori ll, enligt standarderna:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Produkten ar identisk med den PSU som ar féremal for EU-certifiering:
=  EU-typkontrollintyg daterat 10.09.2024, nr. 0598/PPE/24/4422

utgivet av det anmalda organet: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland * Anmald person
nr. 0598.

VM Foatwears: 7 FOOTWEAR

Tillverkad i Straznice den 16.09.2024 Veselska 1935.69% 6 Czech Republic
www.vm-footwe .vmfootwear.cz

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. 1€0: 26886227 DIC 227 ©)
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227
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ALWAYS A STEP AHEAD

Aexnapauunsa 3a cbotBeTcTBUe Ha EC (BG)

MpounsBoguten | BHocuten: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Appec: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
NpeHTndmnKaumoHeH HoMep: 26886227
A0C HomMmep.: CZ26886227

Ha cBoq oTroBopHOCT TOM AeKnapupa, ye NpoayKTbT:

Pa6botHu o6yBKku: Mopen 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

npegHasHayeHu ga npegnasBaTt KpakaTa OT HapaHABaHWA, KOUTO MoraT Aa Bb3HUKHAT B OHe3u paboTHU
30HW, 3a KOUTO ca npegHasHaveHn cbrnacHo EN ISO 20347:2022. O6yekuTe ca cHabaeHu ¢ nogMeTka
Michelin ot MY/TYMA - ¢ SR cnpeti npotuB xnb3raHe. OTroBapa Ha U3NCKBaHMATa 3a 3aTBOPEHa 30Ha Ha
nerarta, aHTUCTaTU4YHW cBoKcTBa, abcopbuma Ha eHepruATa B obnacTra Ha netara, YCTOM4YMBOCT Ha
nogmeTtkarta cpeLly MasyT, NpoOHUKBaHe 1 abcopbuna Ha Boga 1 TOM/IOYCTOMYMBOCT Ha NogMeTkaTa npu
KOHTakTHa TonanHa o 300°C, kakTo ce u3amckea oT cTaHaapTa 3a uanbvaHeHne 06 FO HRO AN.

€ B Cbrnacwue

¢ PEF/IAMEHT HA EBPOMENCKUA NMAP/IAMEHT U HA CbBETA (EC) 2016/425 oT 9 MapT 2016 I. OTHOCHO
NMYHUTE NpeanasHu cpeacTea n 3a oTMAHaTa Ha upekTnea 89/686/EMNO Ha CbBeTa, 3a NMYHM NpeanasHu
cpencTsa ot kKateropusA ll, cbrnacHo ctaHgapra:

EN ISO 20347:2022

MpoaykTbT € naeHTUueH Ha JIMNC, koeto e 06ekT Ha EC cepTndmnkauma:
= Ceptnoukat 3a EC nsacnegpaHe Ha Tuna ot gata 10.09.2024r., N 0598/PPE/24/4422

n3gafeHo ot HotuduumpaH opraH: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 XenauHku, ®uHnaHauvA
* Hotnduumpan oprad N2 0598

VM Foatwearfsro. 7 FOOTWEAR
- - Veselska 19356 Czech Republic
Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. WWW.VM-footwe vmfootwear.cz

Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 IC0: 26886227 DIC: 22T o

MpounsBeneHo B rp. Ctpa>kHuue Ha 16.09.2024 r.
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VM Footwear s.r.o. | Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227

Dichiarazione di conformita CE (IT)

Produttore | Importatore: VM Footwear s.r.o.

Indirizzo: Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice
ID: 26886227
Partita IVA: CZ26886227

Dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che il prodotto:

Calzatura da lavoro: modello 7790-06 FO HRO AN SR

calzatura adatta alla protezione dei piedi dagli infortuni che possono verificarsi nelle aree di lavoro a cui &
destinata secondo EN ISO 20347:2022. Le scarpe sono dotate di suola in Michelin PU/GOMMA, un
rivestimento SR antiscivolo. Soddisfairequisiti di area del tallone chiusa, proprieta antistatiche, progettata
per l'assorbimento di energia sul tallone del piede, resistenza all'olio combustibile, penetrazione e
assorbimento dell'acqua e resistenza della suola al calore da contatto fino a 300°C come richiesto dallo
standard 06 FO HRO.

€ in conformita

con REGOLAMENTO DEL PARLAMENTO EUROPEO E DEL CONSIGLIO (UE) 2016/425 del 9 marzo 2016
sui dispositivi di protezione individuale e sull'annullamento della direttiva 89/686/CEE del Consiglio, per i
dispositivi di protezione individuale di categoria Il, secondo la norma:

EN ISO 20347:2022

Il prodotto & identico al DPI, che & oggetto di Certificazione UE:
= (Certificato di esame UE del tipo del 10/09/2024, n. 0598/PPE/24/4422

rilasciato dall'organismo notificato: SGS Fimko Ltd, Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finlandia * Organismo
notificato n. 0598.

®
Prodotto a Straznice il 16.09.2024 VM F atwear(s: Zrootwear
Veselska 1935, 696 6 Czech Republic

Vitézslav Machacek | CEO | VM Footwear s.r.o. www.vm-footwe vmfootwear.cz
Veselska 1935, 696 62 Straznice | IC: 26886227, DIC: CZ26886227 I0: 26886227 OIC: % -



